
Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claim

to be given

LLOYD, David Mathias...

ASHWORTH, Ernest

TROUNCER, Thomas
Geoffrey Beauchamp.

GENT, Edwin Raper ...

COUTROUBIS, Platon ...

HYDE, Edward Charles...

HILES, Catherine

SMITH, Margaret Stafford,
O.B.E., B.A.

108 and 109, Penfilia Road, Brynhyfryd, Swansea,
Boot and Shoe Dealer. 21st December, 1955.

53, Highgate, Penwortham, Preston, Retired Com-
mercial traveller. 26th December, 1954.

Sheikh Sudan el Khanka,, Cairo, Egypt, and Cromer
Lodge, Preston Park, near Brighton, Sussex, Horse
Breeder. 21st June, 1955.

53, Windsor Street, Uxbridge, Middlesex, Retired
Picture Frame Maker. 21st January, 1955.

4, Krinoi Street, Athens, Greece. 28th October, 1944

65, Drove Road, Swindon, and 46, Medgbury Road,
Swindon, Commission Agent. 5th December,
1955.

Blakeway, Allport Road, Bromborough, Cheshire,
Widow of Henry Edward Hiles. 27th December,
1955.

85, Baston Road, Hayes, Kent, Spinster. 28th
September, 1955.

W. R. Francis & Fikerley, 110, Walter Road, Swansea, Solicitors. (Mrs. Aronwen
Lloyd.)

Majsden, Drury, Ellis & McDonald, 10, Winckley Street, Preston, Solicitors. (Amy
Molloy.)

Henry Mossop & Syms, 11, Lincoln's Inn Fields, London, W.C.2, Solicitors. (Roy
Estcourt Trouncer.)

Bird & Lovibond, 3, Vine Street, Uxbridge, Middlesex, Solicitors. (Walter Edwin
Hammond.)

Guy Philip Brian Hassell, 99, Gresham 'Street, London, E.C.2. (Guy Philip Brian
Hassell and Reginald William Freeman.)

Lemon, Humphreys, Parker and 'Mather, 38, Regent Circus, Swindon, Solicitors.
(Ronald Jamieson Parker.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor & Trustee Department, Water Street, Liverpool 2,
or Weightman Pedder & Co., 1, Rumford Street, Liverpool 2, Solicitors.

Grundy Izod & Co., 11, Arundel Street, Strand, London, W.C.2, Solicitors. (Charles
Henry Izod.)

14th March, 1956

10th March, 1956

12th March, 1956

6th March, 1956

6th March, 1956

7th March, 1956

7th March, 1956

17th March, 1956

(301)

(302)

(307)

(310)

(311)

(240)

(315)

(320)

5

O

OJ

VO
O\

U)
U)


