Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given	
LLOYD, David Mathias	108 and 109, Penfilia Road, Brynhyfryd, Swansea, Boot and Shoe Dealer. 21st December, 1955.	W. R. Francis & Fikerley, 110, Walter Road, Swansea, Solicitors. (Mrs. Aronwen Lloyd.)		(301)
Ashworth, Ernest	53, Highgate, Penwortham, Preston, Retired Commercial traveller. 26th December, 1954.	Marsden, Drury, Ellis & McDonald, 10, Winckley Street, Preston, Solicitors. (Amy Molloy.)	10th March, 1956	(302)
TROUNCER, Thomas Geoffrey Beauchamp.	Sheikh Sudan el Khanka, Cairo, Egypt, and Cromer Lodge, Preston Park, near Brighton, Sussex, Horse Breeder. 21st June, 1955.	Henry Mossop & Syms, 11, Lincoln's Inn Fields, London, W.C.2, Solicitors. (Roy Estcourt Trouncer.)		(307)
GENT, Edwin Raper	53, Windsor Street, Uxbridge, Middlesex, Retired Picture Frame Maker. 21st January, 1955.	Bird & Lovibond, 3, Vine Street, Uxbridge, Middlesex, Solicitors. (Walter Edwin Hammond.)		(310)
COUTROUBIS, Platon	4, Krinoi Street, Athens, Greece. 28th October, 1944	Guy Philip Brian Hassell, 99, Gresham Street, London, E.C.2. (Guy Philip Brian Hassell and Reginald William Freeman.)		(311)
Hyde, Edward Charles	65, Drove Road, Swindon, and 46, Medgbury Road, Swindon, Commission Agent. 5th December, 1955.			(240)
HILES, Catherine	Blakeway, Allport Road, Bromborough, Cheshire, Widow of Henry Edward Hiles. 27th December, 1955.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor & Trustee Department, Water Street, Liverpool 2, or Weightman Pedder & Co., 1, Rumford Street, Liverpool 2, Solicitors.		(315)
Sмгтн, Margaret Stafford, O.B.E., B.A.	85, Baston Road, Hayes, Kent, Spinster. 28th September, 1955.	Grundy Izod & Co., 11, Arundel Street, Strand, London, W.C.2, Solicitors. (Charles Henry Izod.)		(320)